
Page 1 to 51

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031669-2023 

Contract

Digital Services Framework Agreement

Financial Conduct Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031669

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038ad6  

Published 26 October 2023, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Financial Conduct Authority

12 Endeavour Square

London

E20 1JN

Contact

Lea-Rose Clarke

Email

ISProcurement@fca.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2070661000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031669-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031669-2023
mailto:ISProcurement@fca.org.uk


Page 2 to 51

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.fca.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

https://www.fca.org.uk


Page 3 to 51

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Services Framework Agreement

Reference number

CON-22-233

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) has procured a 4-year multi-supplier framework
agreement for the provision of services for Application Development, Application
Maintenance and Modern Application Development including transformation services to
improve operational processes, procedures and delivery methodologies. The Framework
Agreement was awarded to 62 partners who will support continued delivery of the
technology change portfolio, maintain or improve the stability and performance of services,
while helping the FCA in its ongoing DevOps, agile and transformation journey.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £562,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 51

48000000 - Software package and information systems

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

72220000 - Systems and technical consultancy services

72222200 - Information systems or technology planning services

72222300 - Information technology services

72230000 - Custom software development services

72250000 - System and support services

72254000 - Software testing

72254100 - Systems testing services

72262000 - Software development services

72267100 - Maintenance of information technology software

72300000 - Data services

72315000 - Data network management and support services

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 5 to 51

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) has procured a 4-year multi-supplier framework
agreement for the provision of services for Application Development, Application
Maintenance and Modern Application Development including transformation services to
improve operational processes, procedures and delivery methodologies. The Framework
Agreement was awarded to 62 partners who will support continued delivery of the
technology change portfolio, maintain or improve the stability and performance of services,
while helping the FCA in its ongoing DevOps, agile and transformation journey.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 90

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 51

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-011999

/Notice/011999-2023


Page 7 to 51

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CON-22-233

Title

Digital Services Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 83 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 50 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 83 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 83 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACCOLITE LABS EUROPE LIMITED

20-22 Wenlock Road

London

N1 7GU



Page 8 to 51

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10711071

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AGILE SOLUTIONS (GB) LTD

454 Exchange House Midsummer Boulevard

Milton Keynes

MK9 2EA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08997297

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 9 to 51

AIRWALK CONSULTING REPLY LTD

Forsyth House, 93 George Street

Edinburgh

EH2 3ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC455829

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AKER SYSTEMS LIMITED

25a Market Square

Bicester

OX26 6AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 10 to 51

10161344

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ANDIGITAL LIMITED

3 Concorde Park

Maidenhead

SL6 4BY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08761455

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ANSWER DIGITAL LIMITED

Union Mills, 9 Dewsbury Road

Leeds

LS11 5DD

Country



Page 11 to 51

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03655429

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

APPRILIS LTD

86-90 Paul Street

London

EC2A 4NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11957116

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

APPVIA LTD



Page 12 to 51

Cap House Ground Floor, 9-12 Long Lane

London

EC1A 9HA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10653692

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ATOS HOLDING UK 1 LIMITED

44 Esplanade

St Helier

JE4 9WG

Country

Jersey

NUTS code

JE - Jersey

National registration number

BR025381



Page 13 to 51

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AXIOLOGIK LIMITED

Parkhill Studio, Walton Road

Wetherby

LS22 5DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10386472

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,500,000



Page 14 to 51

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Digital Services Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 83 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 50 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 83 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 83 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BBD SOFTWARE LTD

71-75 Shelton St

London

WC2H 9JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 15 to 51

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11939005

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BJSS LIMITED

1 Whitehall Quay

Leeds

LS1 4HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2777575

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BROADLIGHT GLOBAL LTD

The Barn, Golden Square

Henfield



Page 16 to 51

BN5 9DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12225510

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BROADSTONES SOLUTIONS LTD

Bragborough Hall Business Centre

Braunston

NN11 7JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11656069

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 17 to 51

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BURENDO LTD

10 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11185546

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

COFORGE U.K. LTD

100 New Bridge Street

London

EC4V 6JA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 18 to 51

National registration number

02648481

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CORECOM QUALITY ENGINEERING LIMITED

Yorkshire House, East Parade

Leeds

LS1 5SH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10378196

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CREDERA LIMITED

Bankside 3, 90-100 Southwark Street

London

SE1 0SW



Page 19 to 51

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2387340

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DELOITTE LLP

1 New Street Square

London

EC4A 3HQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

OC303675

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 20 to 51

D-FINE LIMITED

5 TH Floor, 14 Aldermanbury Square

London

EC2V 7HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05291675

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,500,000



Page 21 to 51

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Digital Services Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 83 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 50 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 83 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 83 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DIGITAL WORKS CONSULTING LTD

1 Mountview Court

London

N20 0LD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 22 to 51

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

7726470

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EPAM SYSTEMS LTD

5 Churchill Place, 10th Floor

London

E14 5HU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04832183

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ERNST & YOUNG LLP

1 More London Place

London



Page 23 to 51

SE1 2AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

OC300001

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FIMATIX UK LTD

Unit G.10.1, The Leather Market

London

SE1 3ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10860988

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 24 to 51

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FINREGE LIMITED

Level 39 One Canada Square

London

E14 5AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11139011

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FUJITSU SERVICES LIMITED

Lovelace Road

London

RG12 8SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 25 to 51

National registration number

00096056

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GREEN PARK INTERIM & EXECUTIVE LTD

Partnership House, Carlisle Place

London

SW1P 1BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05672094

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HIPPO DIGITAL LIMITED

1st Floor, Aireside House

Leeds

LS1 4HT



Page 26 to 51

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09877239

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HODFORDS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

63 Havelock Road

Brighton

BN1 6GL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

14158129

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 27 to 51

INFOSYS LIMITED

Electronics City, Hosur Road

Bangalore

560100

Country

India

NUTS code

IN - India

National registration number

FC020086

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,500,000



Page 28 to 51

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Digital Services Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 83 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 50 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 83 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 83 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITC INFOTECH LIMITED

Building 5, Caldecotte Lake Drive

Milton Keynes

MK7 8LF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 29 to 51

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02777705

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JUMAR SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Jumar House, Pinewood Business Park

Solihull

B37 7HG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02333415

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KAINOS SOFTWARE LIMITED

Kainos House, 4-6 Upper Crescent

Belfast



Page 30 to 51

BT7 1NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

NI019370

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CLOUDTHING LIMITED (trading as Kerv Digital)

Seven House 18 High Street

Birmingham

B31 2UQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07510381

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 31 to 51

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KIN AND CARTA UK LTD

The Spitfire Building, 71 Collier Street

London

N1 9BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01897720

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LTIMINDTREE UK LIMITED

6 Bevis Marks

London

EC3A 7BA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 32 to 51

National registration number

12817556

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MADE TECH LTD

4 O'Meara Street

London

SE1 1TE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06591591

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MASTEK (UK) LIMITED

100 Brook Drive

London

RG2 6UJ



Page 33 to 51

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2731277

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MLABS DIGITAL LTD

7, Elvet Waterside

Durham

DH1 3DA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

14740699

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 34 to 51

NEWREDO LTD

C/O Pearson & Associates Suite E Canal Wharf, Eshton Road

Skipton

BD23 3SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07189605

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,500,000



Page 35 to 51

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Digital Services Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 83 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 50 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 83 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 83 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PA CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

10 Bressenden Place

London

SW1E 5DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 36 to 51

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00414220

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

1 Embankment Place

London

WC2N 6RH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

OC303525

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QUALITEST GROUP UK LTD

1 Appold Street

London



Page 37 to 51

EC2A 2UT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4394772

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QUAYLOGIC LTD

20-22 Wenlock Road

London

N1 7GU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11493973

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 38 to 51

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ROWE IT LIMITED

Plymouth Science Park, 1 Davy Road

Plymouth

PL6 8BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06483308

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SALESFORCE UK LIMITED

Village 9, Floor 26 Salesforce Tower, 110 Bishopsgate

London

EC2N 4AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 39 to 51

National registration number

05094083

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SHIFT LEFT GROUP LIMITED

Level 2, Thames Tower, Station Road

Reading

RG1 1LX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09760730

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SOPRA STERIA LIMITED

Three Cherry Trees Lane

Hemel Hempstead

HP2 7AH



Page 40 to 51

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04077975

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

Nirmal Building, 9th Floor, Nariman Point

Mumbai

400021

Country

India

NUTS code

IN - India

National registration number

FC025271

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 41 to 51

TECH CITY LABS LTD

5a Frascati Way

Maidenhead

SL6 4UY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06331494

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,500,000



Page 42 to 51

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Digital Services Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 83 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 50 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 83 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 83 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TECKNUOVO LTD

20- 22 Wenlock Road

London

N1 7GU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 43 to 51

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

9611416

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TRANSFORM UK CONSULTING LTD

60 Great Portland Street

London

W1W 7RT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

14112512

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VALTECH LIMITED

10-14 White Lion Street

London



Page 44 to 51

N1 9PD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03127414

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VE3 LTD

86-90 Paul Street

London

EC2A 4NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

14024264

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 45 to 51

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ZENSAR TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED

Ground Floor 100 Brook Drive

London

RG2 6UJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04577853

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ZOOCHA LIMITED

Seed Warehouse, The Wash

Hertford

SG14 1PX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 46 to 51

National registration number

07048429

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AIIMI LIMITED

100 Avebury Boulevard

Milton Keynes

MK9 1FH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

5648705

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UNISYS LIMITED

Enigma, Wavendon Business Park, Ortensia Drive

Milton Keynes

MK17 8LX



Page 47 to 51

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

103709

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CAPGEMINI UK PLC

1 Forge End

Woking

GU21 6DB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00943935

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 48 to 51

COGNIZANT WORLDWIDE LIMITED

280 Bishopsgate

London

EC2M 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07195160

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,500,000



Page 49 to 51

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Digital Services Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 83 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 50 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 83 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 83 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NEC SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED

1st Floor, Imex Centre, 575- 599 Maxted Road

Hemel Hempstead

HP2 7DX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 50 to 51

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00968498

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VERYLOCALS LTD

128 City Road

London

EC1V 2NX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

14104785

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,500,000



Page 51 to 51

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Digital Services Framework Agreement has not lots. The estimated total value of the
Framework for four (4) years is £562,500,000 excluding VAT.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=813343418

 GO Reference: GO-20231026-PRO-24266577

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Financial Conduct Authority

12 Endeavour Square

London

E20 1JN

Email

isprocurement@fca.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2070661000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.fca.org.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=813343418
mailto:isprocurement@fca.org.uk
http://www.fca.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T03:51:56+0100
	TCPDF




